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Alabama

Jeanetta Green

Division Director

334-242-1427
jeanetta.green@dhr.alabama.gov

Faye Nelson

Deputy Commissioner for Family Resources
334-242-9378
faye.nelson@dhr.alabama.gov

Child Care Services Division

Alabama Department of Human Resources
P.O. Box 304000

50 Ripley Street

Montgomery, AL 36130

General phone: 334-242-1425
www.dhr.alabama.gov

Alaska

Marcey Bish

Program Manager

Child Care Program Office

Division of Public Assistance

Alaska Department of Health and Social Services
Suite 140

3601 C Street

Anchorage, AK 99524

907-269-4784

General phone: 907-269-4500
marcey.bish@alaska.gov
www.hss.state.ak.us/dpa/programs/ccare

American Samoa

Louisa Tuiteleleapaga

Assistant Director

Child Care Division

American Samoa Department of Human and Social
Services

5614 Tafuna

Pago Pago, AS 96799

General phone: 684-633-1571

louisat@dhss.as

WWW.americansamoa.gov

Arizona

Brook Herrera

Program Administrator

Child Care Administration
Arizona Department of Economic Security
Site Code 801A

1789 West Jefferson Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007
602-542-1958

General phone: 602-542-4248
bherrera@azdes.gov
www.azdes.gov/childcare

Arkansas

Tonya Williams

Director

Division of Child Care and Early Childhood Education
Arkansas Department of Human Services
P.O. Box 1437, Slot S-140

Little Rock, AR 72203

501-320-8953

General phone: 501-682-8590
tonya.l.williams@arkansas.gov
www.arkansas.gov/childcare/familysupport

California

Debra McMannis

Director

Early Education and Support Division
California Department of Education
Suite 3410

1430 N Street

Sacramento, CA 95814
916-324-0730

General phone: 916-322-6233
dmcmannis@cde.ca.gov
http://www.cde.ca.gov/sp/cd



Colorado

Erin Mewhinney

Director

Division of Early Care and Learning
Office of Early Childhood

Colorado Department of Human Services
First Floor

1575 Sherman Street

Denver, CO 80203

303-866-5946

General phone: 303-866-5948
erin.mewhinney@state.co.us
http://www.coloradoofficeofearlychildhood.com/

Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands

Robert H. Hunter

Acting Secretary

Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands
Department of Community and Cultural Affairs

Capitol Hill, Caller Box 10007

1341 Ascension Drive

Saipan, MP 96950

General phone: 670-664-2576

roberthhunter@gmail.com

www.cnmi.net/government.php

Connecticut

Harriet Feldlaufer

Director

Bureau of Teaching and Learning
Office of Early Childhood
Connecticut Department of Social Services
P.O. Box 2219

Hartford, CT 06145
860-713-6707

General phone: 860-424-5006
harriet.feldlaufer@ct.gov
www.ct.gov/dss/site

Delaware

Belvie Herbert

Social Service Senior Administrator

Division of Social Services

Delaware Department of Health and Social Services
P.O. Box 906

1901 DuPont Highway

New Castle, DE 19720

302-255-9611

General phone: 302-255-9670
belvie.herbert@state.de.us
www.dhss.delaware.gov/dhss/dss/childcr.html

District of Columbia

Elizabeth Groginsky

Assistant Superintendent for Early Learning
202-741-5937

elizabeth.groginsky@dc.gov

Nicholas Kent

Director of Policy, Planning, and Research
202-481-3875

nicholas.kent@dc.gov

D.C. Office of the State Superintendent of Education
810 First Street, N.E.

Washington, DC 20002

General phone: 202-727-6436

www.osse.dc.gov

Florida

Rodney MacKinnon

Executive Director

850-717-8551
rodney.j.mackinnon@oel.myflorida.com

Stephanie Gehres

State Administrator and Deputy Director
850-717-8598
stephanie.gehres@oel.myflorida.com

Office of Early Learning

Florida Department of Education

250 Marriott Drive

Tallahassee, FL. 32399

General phone: 850-717-8550
http://www.floridaearlylearning.com/

Georgia

Kristie Lewis

Assistant Commissioner
404-463-4309
kristie.lewis@decal.ga.gov

Ira Sudman

Chief Legal Officer
404-463-4094
ira.sudman@decal.ga.gov

Bright From the Start: Georgia Department of Early Care
and Learning

East Tower, Suite 754

2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive, S.E.

Atlanta, GA 30334

General phone: 404-651-7432

http://www.decal.ga.gov/
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Guam

Theresa Arcangel

Chief Human Services Administrator
671-735-7213
theresa.arcangel@dphss.guam.gov

Elsa Perez

Human Services Program Administrator
671-735-7345
elsa.perez@dphss.guam.gov

Division of Public Welfare

Guam Department of Public Health and Social Services
123 Chalan Kareta

Mangilao, GU 96913

General phone: 671-735-7300

www.dphss.guam.gov

Hawaii

Dana Balansag

Child Care Program Administrator

Benefit, Employment, and Support Services Division
Hawaii Department of Human Services

Suite 606

820 Mililani Street

Honolulu, HI 96813

808-586-7187

General phone: 808-586-5735
dbalansag@dhs.hawaii.gov
www.hawaii.gov/dhs/self-sufficiency/childcare/services

Idaho

Ericka Rupp

Program Manager

Idaho Department of Health and Welfare
P.O. Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720

General phone: 208-334-5656
ruppe@dhw.idaho.gov
www.healthandwelfare.idaho.gov

Ilinois

Barbara Payne

Associate Director

Division of Family and Community Services
Office of Early Childhood

Illinois Department of Human Services
Second Floor

100 South Grand Avenue, East
Springfield, IL 62762

General phone: 217-785-2559
barb.payne@illinois.gov
http://www.dhs.state.il.us

Indiana

Nicole Norvell

Child Care Administrator
Bureau of Child Care
Division of Family Resources
Indiana Family and Social Services Administration
W-361, MS-02

402 West Washington Street
Indianapolis, IN 46204
317-234-3313

General phone: 317-232-1144
nicole.norvell@fssa.in.gov
www.in.gov/fssa/carefinder

lowa

Ryan Page

Child Care Regulatory Program Manager
Division of Adult, Children and Family Services
lowa Department of Human Services
Hoover State Office Building, Fifth Floor
1305 East Walnut Street

Des Moines, IA 50319

General phone: 515-281-0429
rpage@dhs.state.ia.us
www.dhs.state.ia.us

Kansas

Karen Beckerman

Assistant Director for Benefits and Services
Economic and Employment Services
Kansas Department for Children and Families
Athene Building, Fourth Floor

555 South Kansas Avenue

Topeka, KS 66603

785-296-4717

General phone: 785-296-3349
karen.beckerman@dcf.ks.gov
http://www.dcf.ks.gov/pages/default.aspx

Kentucky

Adria Johnson
Commissioner
adria.johnson@ky.gov

Darlene Hoover
Assistant Director
Division of Child Care
502-564-2524, x3761
darlene.hoover@ky.gov

Department for Community-Based Services
Kentucky Cabinet for Health and Family Services
Mail Stop 3W-A

275 East Main Street

Frankfort, KY 40621

General phone: 502-564-3703
www.chfs.ky.gov/dcbs/dcc
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Louisiana

Lisa Brochard

Chief of Staff

Early Childhood Division
Louisiana Department of Education
1201 North Third Street

Baton Rouge, LA 70802

General phone: 225-342-4147
lisa.brochard@la.gov
www.louisianabelieves.com

Maine

Elissa Wynne

Child Care Services Team Leader

Office of Child and Family Services

Maine Department of Health and Human Services
State House Station #11

2 Anthony Avenue

elissa.wynne@maine.gov

Liz Ray

TANF/ASPIRE Senior Program Manager

Office for Family Independence

Maine Department of Health and Human Services
State House Station #11

19 Union Street

liz.ray@maine.gov

Augusta, ME 04330
General phone: 207-624-7900
http://www.maine.gov/dhhs/

Maryland

Elizabeth Kelley

Director

Office of Child Care

Division of Early Childhood Development

Maryland State Department of Education

10th Floor

200 West Baltimore Street

Baltimore, MD 21201

410-767-7806

General phone: 410-767-7128

elizabeth.kelley@maryland.gov

www.marylandpublicschools.org/msde/divisions/child_c
are

Massachusetts

Thomas Weber

Commissioner

Massachusetts Department of Early Education and Care
Fourth Floor

51 Sleeper Street

Boston, MA 02210

617-988-6600

General phone: 617-988-6600

tom.weber@state.ma.us
http://www.mass.gov/edu/government/departments-and-
boards/department-of-early-education-and-care/

Michigan

Lisa Brewer-Walraven

Director

Child Development and Care Program
Office of Great Start

Michigan Department of Education
608 West Allegan Street

Lansing, Ml 48909
517-373-4116

General phone: 517-241-9492
brewer-walravenl@michigan.gov
www.michigan.gov/mde

Minnesota

Cindi Yang

Director

Community Partnerships and Child Care Services

Minnesota Department of Human Services

P.O. Box 64962

St. Paul, MN 55155

651-431-3828

General phone: 651-431-2000

cindi.yang@state.mn.us

http://mn.gov/dhs/partners-and-providers/child-care-an
d-child-support/
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Mississippi

Marianna Chauvin

Director of Policy

Policy and Programs Unit

Division of Early Childhood Care and Development
Mississippi Department of Human Services

P.O. Box 352

Jackson, MS 39205

601-359-4551

marianna.chauvin@mdhs.ms.gov

Cathy Sykes

Director

Division of Early Childhood Care and Development
Mississippi Department of Human Services

750 North State Street

Jackson, MS 39202

601-359-4888

cathy.sykes@mdhs.ms.gov

General phone: 601-359-4555
www.mdhs.state.ms.us

Missouri

Cindy L. Burks

Program Administrator

Early Childhood and Prevention Services Section
Children’s Division

Missouri Department of Social Services
205 Jefferson Street

Jefferson City, MO 65101
573-751-6793

General phone: 573-522-1385
cindy.burks@dss.mo.gov
www.dss.mo.gov/cd

Montana

Patty Butler

Chief

Early Childhood Services Bureau

Montana Department of Public Health and Human
Services

P.O. Box 202925

Helena, MT 59620

406-444-1828

General phone: 406-444-1788

pbutler@mt.gov

http://dphhs.mt.gov/hcsd/childcare

Nebraska

Nicole Vint

CCDF Program Manager 11

Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services
P.O. Box 95026

Lincoln, NE 68509

402-471-9208

General phone: 800-430-3244
nicole.vint@nebraska.gov

http://dhhs.ne.gov

Nevada

Jack Zenteno

Chief

Child Care and Development Program
Division of Welfare and Supportive Services
Nevada Department of Health and Human Services
1470 College Parkway

Carson City, NV 89710

General phone: 775-684-0630
jzenteno@dwss.nv.gov

Wwww.dwss.nv.gov/

New Hampshire

Kristin Booth

Administrator

Child Development Bureau

Division for Children, Youth and Families

New Hampshire Department of Health and Human
Services

129 Pleasant Street

Concord, NH 03301

General phone: 603-271-8153

kristin.booth@dhhs.state.nh.us

www.dhhs.nh.gov/dcyf/cdb

New Jersey

Margaret Milliner

Assistant Director of Child Care Operations
Division of Family Development

New Jersey Department of Human Services
P.O. Box 716

6 Quakerbridge Plaza

Trenton, NJ 08625

General phone: 609-588-2163
margaret.milliner@dhs.state.nj.us
www.state.nj.us/dcf



New Mexico

Alejandra Rebolledo Rea
Division Deputy Director
505-827-3678
alejandra.rebolledo@state.nm.us

Reagan Smetak

Bureau Chief
505-841-4831
reagan.smetak@state.nm.us

Early Childhood Services Division

New Mexico Children, Youth and Families Department
P.O. Drawer 5160

1120 Paseo de Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87502

www.newmexicokids.org

New York

Janice Molnar

Deputy Commissioner

Division of Child Care Services

New York State Office of Children and Family Services
South Building, Room 309

52 Washington Street

Rensselaer, NY 12144

518-486-6247

General phone: 518-474-9454
janice.molnar@ocfs.ny.gov
http://www.ocfs.state.ny.us/main/childcare

North Carolina

Pamela Shue

Child Care Director
919-527-6533
pamela.shue@dhhs.nc.gov

Tasha Owens-Green

Child Care Development and Fund Coordinator
919-527-6518
tasha.owens-green@dhhs.nc.gov

Division of Child Development and Early Education

North Carolina Department of Health and Human
Services

2201 Mail Service Center

820 South Boylan Avenue

Raleigh, NC 27603

General phone: 919-527-6530

http://ncchildcare.nc.gov/general/home.asp

North Dakota

Becky Eberhardt

Early Childhood Services Administrator
Children and Family Services Division
701-328-4809

reberhardt@nd.gov

Carol Cartledge

Director of Economic Assistance Policy
Children and Family Services Division
701-328-4008

ccartledge@nd.gov

Samantha O’Brien
Administrator

Child Care Subsidy

Office of Economic Assistance
701-328-3424
skobrien@nd.gov

North Dakota Department of Human Services
Capitol Building, Department 325

600 East Boulevard Avenue

Bismarck, ND 58505

General phone: 701-328-2310
www.nd.gov/dhs/services/childcare

Note: Becky oversees licensing and quality, and Carol
and Samantha oversee subsidy administration.

Ohio

Tracey Chestnut

Chief

Bureau of Child Care Policy and Technical Assistance
Office of Family Assistance

Ohio Department of Job and Family Services
4200 East Fifth Avenue

Columbus, OH 43219

614-752-0481

General phone: 614-466-1213
tracey.chestnut@jfs.ohio.gov
www.jfs.ohio.gov/cdc/childcare.stm

Oklahoma

Lesli D. Blazer

Director

Child Care Services

Oklahoma Department of Human Services
P.O. Box 25352

Oklahoma City, OK 73125
405-521-4441

General phone: 405-521-3561
lesli.blazer@okdhs.org
www.okdhs.org/programsandservices/cc
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Oregon

Dawn Woods

Director of Child Care

Office of Child Care

Early Learning Division

Oregon Department of Education
775 Summer Street, N.E.

Salem, OR 97301
503-947-1418

General phone: 503-947-1400
dawn.a.woods@state.or.us
http://www.ode.state.or.us/home/

Pennsylvania
Michelle Figlar
Deputy Secretary
mfiglar@pa.gov

Terry L. Shaner-Wade

Director

Bureau of Subsidized Child Care Services
tshaner@pa.gov

Office of Child Development and Early Learning
Pennsylvania Department of Human Services
Sixth Floor

333 Market Street

Harrisburg, PA 17126

General phone: 717-346-9320
http://www.dhs.pa.gov/

Puerto Rico

Laura I. Santa Sanchez
Lead Agency Administrator
787-724-7474, x600
Isanta@acuden.pr.gov

Sidnia J. Velez-Gonzalez
Director of Child Care
787-724-7474, X604
svelez@acuden.pr.gov

Puerto Rico Administration of Integral Child Care and

Development
P.O. Box 15091
San Juan, PR 00902
www.acuden.pr.gov

Rhode Island

Karen Beese

Administrator

Family and Children’s Services
Rhode Island Department of Human Services
Third Floor

57 Howard Avenue

Cranston, Rl 02920
401-462-1390
karen.beese@dhs.ri.gov
www.dhs.ri.gov

South Carolina

Leigh Bolick

Director

Division of Child Care Services
South Carolina Department of Social Services
P.O. Box 1520

Columbia, SC 29202
803-898-7134

General phone: 803-898-9020
leigh.bolick@dss.sc.gov
http://childcare.sc.gov/main/

South Dakota

Patricia Monson

Division Director

Division of Child Care Services
South Dakota Department of Social Services
700 Governors Drive

Pierre, SD 57501
605-773-6393

General phone: 605-773-4766
patricia.monson@state.sd.us
www.dss.sd.gov/childcare

Tennessee

(Person To Be Named)
Director

Child Care Services

Joyce Turner

Interim Director of Operations

Child Care and Adult Protective Services
joyce.turner@tn.gov

Tennessee Department of Human Services
Citizens Plaza State Office Building

400 Deaderick Street

Nashville, TN 37243

General phone: 615-313-4700

http://www.tennessee.gov/humanservices/topic/child-car

e-services

Texas

Patricia Gonzalez

Director

Workforce Policy and Program Assistance
Workforce Development Division

Texas Workforce Commission

Room 440T

101 East 15th Street

Austin, TX 78778

512-463-2993

General phone: 512-463-6022
patricia.gonzalez@twc.state.tx.us
www.twc.state.tx.us/sves/childcare/ccinfo.html


mailto:lsanta@acuden.pr.gov
mailto:joyce.turner@tn.gov

U.S. Virgin Islands

Beverly Woodrupp

Subsidy Director

Subsidy Resource and Referral

Office of Child Care and Regulatory Services
U.S. Virgin Islands Department of Human Services
3011 Golden Rock

Christiansted, VI 00820

General phone: 340-773-2323
beverly.woodrupp@dhs.vi.gov
www.dhs.gov.vi

Utah

Tracy Gruber

Director

Office of Child Care

Utah Department of Workforce Services
140 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
801-526-9265

General phone: 800-622-7390
tgruber@utah.gov
www.jobs.utah.gov

Vermont

Reeva Murphy

Child Care Administrator
802-769-6421
reeva.murphy@vermont.gov

Jennifer Benedict

Director of Child Care Licensing and Financial
Assistance

802-769-6496

jennifer.benedict@vermont.gov

Child Development Division
Department for Children and Families
Vermont Agency of Human Services
280 State Drive

Waterbury, VT 05671

General phone: 800-649-2642
http://dcf.vermont.gov/cdd

Virginia

Barbara Newlin

Director

Division of Child Care and Early Childhood
Development

Virginia Department of Social Services

801 East Main Street

Richmond, VA 23219

804-726-7398

General phone: 804-726-7000

barbara.newlin@dss.virginia.gov

http://www.dss.virginia.gov/family/cc/assistance.cgi

Washington

Lynne Shanafelt

Child Care Administrator
360-725-4447
lynne.shanafelt@del.wa.gov

Heather Moss

Deputy Director
360-725-4932
heather.moss@del.wa.gov

Washington State Department of Early Learning
P.O. Box 40970

Olympia, WA 98504

General phone: 360-725-4665
www.del.wa.gov/care/help

West Virginia

Janie M. Cole

Director

Division of Early Care and Education

Bureau for Children and Families

West Virginia Department of Health and Human
Resources

Room B-18

350 Capitol Street

Charleston, WV 25301

304-356-4601

General phone: 304-558-7980

janie.m.cole@wv.gov

http://www.dhhr.wv.gov/bcf/pages/default.aspx

Wisconsin

Judy Norman-Nunnery

Administrator

Division of Early Care and Education
Wisconsin Department of Children and Families
P.O. Box 8916

201 East Washington Avenue
Madison, WI 53708

General phone: 608-261-8684
judy.normannunnery@wisconsin.gov
http://dcf.wi.gov/childcare/default.htm
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Wyoming

Brenda Lyttle

Senior Administrator
307-777-6068
brenda.lyttle@wyo.gov

Nichole Anderson

Program Manager

24-Hour Substitute Care, Policy, and Legislation Clinical Service
307-777-8539

nichole.anderson@wyo.gov

Early Childhood Division

Wyoming Department of Family Services

Hathaway Building, Third Floor

2300 Capitol Avenue

Cheyenne, WY 82002

General phone: 307-777-7564
https://sites.google.com/a/wyo.gov/early-childcare-and-licensing/



